elected for a term of two (2) years." 

Sec. 3. The Board of Aldermen is hereby authorized to execute an option to 
sell and to sell at private sale the lands hereinafter described or any part thereof. 
Provided, that the minimum sale price shall not be less than seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($75,000) and the sale shall be subject to any easements, reservations, or 
restrictions affecting said property: 

"BEGINNING at a concrete monument in the southern right of way of Faculty 
Street, said monument being located 30 feet from the center line of Faculty Street as